
 

 

CITY COUNCIL 

COMMUNICATION: 

 

 

00-490 

 

 

AGENDA:  

 

OCTOBER 23, 2000 

 

 

SUBJECT: 

 

GLENDALE 

CEMETERY STORM 

SEWER AND ROADS 

REHABILITATION-

CHANGE ORDER 

NO. 1 

 

 

TYPE: 

 

RESOLUTION 

ORDINANCE 

RECEIVE/FILE 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY: 

 

FLOYD BENTZ, P.E. 

CITY ENGINEER 

 

 

ITEM ____ 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA 

SYNOPSIS - 

 

A change order in the amount of $20,971.50 with Grimes Asphalt 

Paving Corp., J.M. Younker, President, P.O. Box 139, 12021 N.W. 

54th Avenue, Grimes, Iowa, 50111, for additional work in 

conjunction with the Glendale Cemetery Storm Sewer and Roads 

Rehabilitation project is required for the installation of a fountain at 

Glendale Cemetery pond. 

 

 

FISCAL IMPACT -  

 

The amount of the change order is $20,971.50, and it will be funded 

from the Cemetery Infrastructure Funds. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION - 

 

Approval. 

 

 

BACKGROUND - 
 

Since the low bid for this project was less than the available funds, 

the City Council asked that this fountain be added to this project. 

This will be the same pump, pump supplier, and electrical contractor 

that were used for the fountain now operating in MacRae Park. This 

is also the same pump supplier that has an ongoing service contract 

with the Parks Department for pump maintenance and for storing the 

pump each winter.  

 

 
[ Council Members | Leave a Message | Meeting Agendas/Info | Recent Ordinances ] 

[ Board/Commission List | Meeting Schedule | Request to Speak | Election/Voter Reg ] 

file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/council/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/message/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/Agendas/index.htm
http://www.dmgov.org/government/citycouncil/Ordinances/index.pdf
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/boardlst/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/meetings/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/speak/index.htm
file:///D:/OldMayorCouncil/voterreg/index.htm

